

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
before the
SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

In the Matter of the Application of
LEK SECURITIES CORPORATION
For Review of Actions Taken by
The Options Clearing Corporation
File No. 3-20665

**LEK SECURITIES CORPORATION'S REPLY BRIEF ON THE
COMMISSION'S JURISDICTION OVER THIS APPEAL**

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
ARGUMENT	1
I. There Was No Rational Basis for OCC to Impose the Protective Measures.....	1
II. The Commission Has Jurisdiction Because the Protective Measures Constitute Both Limitations on Access to Services and Final Disciplinary Sanctions.....	6
CONCLUSION.....	10

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page
Cases	
<i>Heath v. SEC</i> , 586 F.3d 122 (2d Cir. 2009).....	5
Statutes	
15 U.S.C. § 78s(d)	6, 7, 10
Legislative Materials	
S. Comm. on Banking, Housing & Urban Affairs, Securities Acts Amendments of 1975, Accompanying S. 249, S. Rep. No. 94-75 (1975).....	7, 9, 10
Other Authorities	
OCC Rule 601.....	1, 2, 3, 4
OCC Rule 609.....	1, 2, 3, 4
OCC Rule 306.....	1, 2, 3, 4
